
Anno Maschi Femmine Totale Incremento/decremento %

1991 5.004 5.287 10.291

1992 5.053 5.347 10.400 109 1,0592%

1993 5.109 5.410 10.519 119 1,1442%

1994 5.133 5.397 10.530 11 0,1046%

1995 5.146 5.430 10.576 46 0,4368%

1996 5.140 5.437 10.577 1 0,0095%

1997 5.147 5.451 10.598 21 0,1985%

1998 5.138 5.413 10.551 -47 -0,4435%

1999 5.121 5.408 10.529 -22 -0,2085%

2000 5.147 5.415 10.562 33 0,3134%

2001 5.120 5.415 10.535 -27 -0,2556%

2002 5.117 5.428 10.545 10 0,0949%

2003 5.179 5.454 10.633 88 0,8345%

2004 5.177 5.477 10.654 21 0,1975%

2005 5.198 5.508 10.706 52 0,4881%

2006 5.161 5.500 10.661 -45 -0,4203%

2007 5.314 5.642 10.956 295 2,7671%

2008 5.368 5.698 11.066 110 1,0040%

2009 5.411 5.690 11.101 35 0,3163%

2010 5.451 5.681 11.132 31 0,2793%

2011 5.453 5.703 11.156 24 0,2156%

2012 5.424 5.669 11.093 -63 -0,5647%

2013 5.408 5.665 11.073 -20 -0,1803%

2014 5.404 5.620 11.024 -49 -0,4425%

2015 5.386 5.590 10.976 -48 -0,4354%

2016 5.330 5.542 10.872 -104 -0,9475%

2017 5.270 5.466 10.736 -136 -1,2509%

2018 5.275 5.413 10.688 -48 -0,4471%

2019 5.243 5.332 10.575 -113 -1,0573%

2020 5.174 5.308 10.482 -93 -0,8794%

2021 5.179 5.277 10.456 -26 -0,2480%

2022 5.141 5.225 10.366 -90 -0,8607%
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